
2024-2025 Buffalo State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-20   Conf: 2-16   Home: 3-9   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Tucker, Ashley 25-25 840 33.6 107-278 .385 27-99 .273 51-76 .671 25 97 122 4.9 58 1 45 90 5 40 292 11.7
21 Jones, Adiya 25-25 764 30.6 105-299 .351 10-49 .204 61-105 .581 56 135 191 7.6 65 3 43 93 11 45 281 11.2
10 Stearns, Maddy 25-25 822 32.9 105-278 .378 24-73 .329 42-84 .500 44 77 121 4.8 73 2 44 77 2 52 276 11.0
23 Kelly, Chyann 25-25 741 29.6 41-138 .297 4-42 .095 26-44 .591 22 59 81 3.2 61 1 49 79 4 25 112 4.5
25 Brown, Mya 25-15 565 22.6 45-102 .441 0-4 .000 21-42 .500 51 88 139 5.6 70 3 11 39 6 27 111 4.4
05 Popp, Morgan 25-0 442 17.7 33-119 .277 29-105 .276 5-5 1.000 3 28 31 1.2 14 0 15 37 0 11 100 4.0
12 Hanson, Chloe 18-9 434 24.1 30-86 .349 0-6 .000 10-24 .417 17 47 64 3.6 48 0 17 36 7 10 70 3.9
33 Douglas, KD 7-0 36 5.1 4-19 .211 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 1.3 3 0 2 1 2 1 13 1.9
00 Dias, Nya 14-1 91 6.5 8-22 .364 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 3 6 9 0.6 6 0 6 13 1 5 22 1.6
01 Tyler, Tania 15-0 102 6.8 3-35 .086 1-21 .048 1-4 .250 3 12 15 1.0 11 0 3 10 1 4 8 0.5
04 Tucker, Aniya 12-0 54 4.5 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 1 5 6 0.5 8 0 2 4 1 1 4 0.3
22 Dinic, Arianna 17-0 109 6.4 2-20 .100 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 6 14 20 1.2 11 0 3 11 0 3 4 0.2
Total 25 5000 200.0 484-1400 .346 100-416 .240 225-404 .557 265 636 901 36.0 428 10 240 529 40 224 1293 51.72
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 629-1551 .406 165-511 .323 253-412 .614 318 700 1018 40.7 365 6 393 415 49 231 1676 67.04

Team Statistics BuffSt OPP
SCORING 1293 1676
    Points Per Game 51.7 67.0
    Scoring Margin -15.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 484-1400 629-1551
    Field Goal Pct .346 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-416 165-511
    3PT FG Pct .240 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-404 253-412
    FT Pct .557 .614
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 10.1
REBOUNDS 901 1018
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 240 393
    Assists Per Game 9.6 15.7
TURNOVERS 529 415
    Turnovers Per Game 21.2 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 224 231
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.2
BLOCKS 40 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,270 1,601
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-106 13-123
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Buffalo St. 282 310 333 368 1293
Opponents 360 410 476 430 1676

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 at SUNY Brockport L 44-78 173
11/16/24 at Elmira W 66-57 114
11/20/24 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 57-80 150
11/26/24 at Houghton L 35-76 125
12/03/24 ALFRED L 46-49 150

* 12/06/24 at SUNY Oneonta L 37-58 183
* 12/07/24 at SUNY New Paltz L 48-75 52

12/11/24 at Hilbert W 52-40 82
12/14/24 ALFRED ST. W 77-71 100

* 01/07/25 SUNY MORRISVILLE W 77-76 125
* 01/10/25 SUNY POTSDAM L 58-67 100
* 01/11/25 PLATTSBURGH ST. L 60-66 100
* 01/14/25 CORTLAND L 31-72 125
* 01/17/25 at Fredonia L 56-64 30
* 01/24/25 at Oswego St. L 53-77 148
* 01/25/25 at SUNY Canton L 53-71 135
* 01/28/25 at Cortland L 37-78 200
* 01/31/25 SUNY NEW PALTZ W 64-60 50
* 02/01/25 SUNY ONEONTA L 55-68 100
* 02/04/25 at SUNY Morrisville L 54-59 51
* 02/07/25 SUNY CANTON L 42-84 75
* 02/08/25 OSWEGO ST. L 37-62 95
* 02/14/25 FREDONIA L 60-71 100
* 02/21/25 at Plattsburgh St. L 45-64 225
* 02/22/25 at SUNY Potsdam L 49-53 83

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Buffalo State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-7   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Stearns, Maddy 18-18 595 33.1 80-203 .394 20-59 .339 32-61 .525 26 60 86 4.8 51 2 30 53 1 34 212 11.8
13 Tucker, Ashley 18-18 609 33.8 75-193 .389 22-73 .301 30-45 .667 16 72 88 4.9 45 1 38 68 3 28 202 11.2
21 Jones, Adiya 18-18 554 30.8 73-214 .341 5-32 .156 47-80 .588 37 89 126 7.0 49 3 32 66 7 30 198 11.0
25 Brown, Mya 18-15 445 24.7 35-81 .432 0-3 .000 11-28 .393 36 67 103 5.7 54 3 8 34 5 21 81 4.5
23 Kelly, Chyann 18-18 535 29.7 28-92 .304 4-27 .148 17-30 .567 15 43 58 3.2 47 1 38 56 4 15 77 4.3
05 Popp, Morgan 18-0 317 17.6 22-77 .286 21-70 .300 2-2 1.000 2 21 23 1.3 13 0 11 23 0 6 67 3.7
12 Hanson, Chloe 11-2 231 21.0 14-45 .311 0-4 .000 3-8 .375 8 17 25 2.3 26 0 8 22 2 4 31 2.8
00 Dias, Nya 11-1 74 6.7 8-20 .400 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 5 9 0 4 22 2.0
33 Douglas, KD 7-0 36 5.1 4-19 .211 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 1.3 3 0 2 1 2 1 13 1.9
01 Tyler, Tania 10-0 69 6.9 3-22 .136 1-11 .091 0-2 .000 3 9 12 1.2 9 0 3 6 0 3 7 0.7
04 Tucker, Aniya 8-0 42 5.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 1 4 5 0.6 7 0 2 3 1 0 4 0.5
22 Dinic, Arianna 14-0 93 6.6 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 5 11 16 1.1 8 0 2 10 0 2 2 0.1
Total 18 3600 200.0 344-980 .351 78-295 .264 150-274 .547 172 440 612 34.0 316 10 179 371 25 148 916 50.89
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 452-1105 .409 122-365 .334 199-309 .644 226 492 718 39.9 249 5 281 278 40 160 1225 68.06

Team Statistics BuffSt OPP
SCORING 916 1225
    Points Per Game 50.9 68.1
    Scoring Margin -17.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 344-980 452-1105
    Field Goal Pct .351 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-295 122-365
    3PT FG Pct .264 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 150-274 199-309
    FT Pct .547 .644
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 612 718
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 39.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 179 281
    Assists Per Game 9.9 15.6
TURNOVERS 371 278
    Turnovers Per Game 20.6 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 148 160
    Steals Per Game 8.2 8.9
BLOCKS 25 40
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 870 1,107
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-97 9-123
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Buffalo St. 206 217 229 264 916
Opponents 250 285 355 335 1225

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  SUNY Oneonta L 37-58 183
12/07/24 at  SUNY New Paltz L 48-75 52
01/07/25 SUNY MORRISVILLE W 77-76 125
01/10/25 SUNY POTSDAM L 58-67 100
01/11/25 PLATTSBURGH ST. L 60-66 100
01/14/25 CORTLAND L 31-72 125
01/17/25 at  Fredonia L 56-64 30
01/24/25 at  Oswego St. L 53-77 148
01/25/25 at  SUNY Canton L 53-71 135
01/28/25 at  Cortland L 37-78 200
01/31/25 SUNY NEW PALTZ W 64-60 50
02/01/25 SUNY ONEONTA L 55-68 100
02/04/25 at  SUNY Morrisville L 54-59 51
02/07/25 SUNY CANTON L 42-84 75
02/08/25 OSWEGO ST. L 37-62 95
02/14/25 FREDONIA L 60-71 100
02/21/25 at  Plattsburgh St. L 45-64 225
02/22/25 at  SUNY Potsdam L 49-53 83


